STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Shonk Land	Company	Operat	or Well No.:	Shonk Land	d 18	
LOCATION:	Elevation: 182	2'		rangle: Esl			
	District: Cab		Coun	1/-	nawha		
			South of 38		Min 00	Sec.	
			West of 81			Sec.	
Well Type: (OILGAS						
							
Company	Five Penn Center	as Corporation	. Com operator			in Creek Rd., Eskdale, WV	25075
	Pittsburgh, PA 15		or Owner		Box 726, Ceredo,		
	Pillsburgh, PA 15.	276	Cool Omerator	Shonk Land (Co., 194 Summers	Street, Charleston, WV 2	5301
Agent	Whitney John	son	Coal Operator or Owner	Dobin Lond	On 400 Landshar	d Data - Dadda - Maria	
Permit Issu		3/11/2013	. or Owner	RODIII Land	CO., TUB LOCKIBE	d Drive, Beckley, WV 29	<u>5813</u>
	_		•			-	
STATE OF M	EST VIRGINIA,		AFFIDA\	/IT			
County of Kan	•	: :					
(Cabot) D.W. B		_	8 operator) Bill Smit		ng first duly sv	vorn according to law	depose
well operator, the 10th	and participatedday ofanuan	in the work of pl	ugging and filling and the well wa	the above we	ell say that sai	mployed by the above id work was commen llowing manner:	ced on
TYPE	FROM	TO) PI	PE REMOV	ED	LEFT	
Class A cemen		223		1750' OF 7"		861' OF 7"	——
6% Gel	2114'	180				RECEI	VEC
Class A cement	1800'	106	0,			000	
6% Gel	1060	105	4'			Office of Ch	Lend Gas
Class A cement	1054'	954	P	329.2° OF 10 3/4	n	697.8' OF 10 3/4"	
6% Gel	954'	500				MAY 02	1 2014
Class A	500	400	r			WWDana	tmont of
Description	of monument: Stee	el 1/4" thick Plate \	N/ well name, API #	and Date Plug	ged and that th	WV Depar work, of plugging ar	ad filling to otion
said well was d	completed on the	20th day of Fe	bruary	20 <u>14</u> .	_ ~	Environmagente	AT THE LECTION
And further	deponents saith n	ot. But	the Du			Notary Public,	ICIAL 8EAL State of West Virginia A BRAGG
		Rich	l Smth			PO Ocean	Box 1154 a, WV 24870
Sworn and	subscribe before r	me this <u>204</u> 4 d	ay of March	, 20/	4	My commission	expires April 15, 2022
My commission	n expires: Cyfyrd	15, 2022		Notary	y Gray	- <u></u>	
Affidavit review	red by the Office o	of Oil and Gas:	Heryw	lele		Inspector (lolebarron
		Vituess x		4-14	14		<u>- 11 031840 14</u>
			•				

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

		Company	Operat	tor Well	No.: S	honi	k Land	1 18			
LOCATION:	Elevation: 182	22'		lrangle:							
	District: Cab		Cour		Kana		——— 1				
	-			ny. Deg. <u>05</u>		Min.		C			
		1320 Fee		_Deg		Min. _Min.		Sec			
		<u> </u>	t West of	_beg		_IVIIN.		S	ec.		
Well Type: C	OIL GAS	s <u>x</u>									
Company	Cabot Oil & G	as Corporation	Coal Operator	Catenary	Coal Co	., LLC 8	5914 Cabin	Creek Ro	d., Eskdale	o, WV 25075	5
	Five Penn Center		or Owner				Ceredo, V				_
	Pittsburgh, PA 15	276		Shonk L	and Co.,	, 194 S	ummers S	Street, Ch	narleston,	WV 25301	<u>-</u>
Agent	Whitney John	nson	Coal Operator or Owner	Pohin I	and Co	106	Laakbaaa	l Deixo I	Do alday 1	WV 25813	_
Permit Issue		3/11/2013	_ or owner	TODATE	and Co.	., 100	LUCKIBEC	i Dilve, t	seckiey,	VVV 25813	<u>-</u>
	_		-								-
STATE OF W	EST VIRGINIA,		AFFIDA	/IT							
County of Kanan	•	3 :									
(Cabot) D.W. Bu	utch Green	. Λίκιος Bio	9 onomina Pill Cmill	<u>.</u>							
		ed in the work of	8 operator)Bill Smith	oil and	_being	TIPST (duly sw	om acc	ording to) law dep	oose
well operator,	and participatedday ofdanuar	in the work of p	lugging and filling	the abov	ve well	say t	hat said	d work	was con	nmenced	on
		, <u></u> , <u></u> -	, and the well was	s plugged	d and f	filled i	n the foll	owing r	manner:		-
TYPE	FROM	·					n the foll			<u> </u>	7
			O PI	s plugged			n the foll		manner: LEFT		_
TYPE	FROM	T	O PI				n the foll				
TYPE 6% Gel	FROM 400°	T(O PI				n the foll		LEFT	EIVED	
TYPE 6% Gel	FROM 400°	T(O PI				n the foll		LEFT HEO	EIVED	
TYPE 6% Gel	FROM 400°	T(O PI				n the foll		LEFT HEO	EIVED Dil and	
TYPE 6% Gel	FROM 400°	T(O PI				n the foll		HEC te of () Gas
TYPE 8% Gel Class A cement	FROM 400° 379°	TO 376 SURF.	O PI	PE REM	MOVEC			Offic	HAC MAY)ii and) 2 2014) (Cas
TYPE 6% Gel Class A cement Description of	FROM 400° 379°	TO 370 SURF.	O PI BY ACE W/ well name, API #	PE REM	MOVEC			Offic	HAC MAY)il and) (Cas
TYPE 6% Gel Class A cement Description of said well was contact the said well well well well well well well wel	FROM 400° 379° of monument: Stellompleted on the	el 1/4" thick Plate to day of	O PI BY ACE W/ well name, API #	PE REM	MOVEC			Offic	HAC MAY	011 and 114 no. and 114) (Cas
TYPE 6% Gel Class A cement Description of said well was contact the said well well well well well well well wel	FROM 400° 379°	el 1/4" thick Plate to day of	O PI BY ACE W/ well name, API #	PE REM	MOVEC			Offic e work	MAY OF Pluggi	DII and DI 2 2014 ng and fill L SEAL of West Vin	Gas
TYPE 6% Gel Class A cement Description of said well was contact the said well well well well well well well wel	FROM 400° 379° of monument: Stellompleted on the	el 1/4" thick Plate to day of	O PI BY ACE W/ well name, API #	PE REM	MOVEC			Offic e work	MAY OF Plugg	DII and D2 2014 ng and fill L'SEAL of West Vin	Gas
TYPE 6% Gel Class A cement Description of said well was contained and further of the said well was contained and said well well was contained and said well well well was contained and said well was contained and said well was contained and said well well was contained and said	FROM 400° 379° of monument: Stellompleted on the	el 1/4" thick Plate to day of	O PI BY ACE W/ well name, API #	and Date	MOVEC			Office e work	MAY OF pluggi OFFICIA Public, Stat KARA E PO Boo	DII and DI 2 2014 IND. AND FINE LISEAL O OF WEST VINE RAGG 11154	ing of
TYPE 6% Gel Class A cement Description of said well was contained and further of the said well was contained and said well well was contained and said well well well was contained and said well	FROM 400° 379° of monument: Stereompleted on the deponents saith resubscribe before an experience of the subscribe before a su	el 1/4" thick Plate to day of	O PI BY ACE W/ well name, API #	and Date	Plugged	and and		Office e work	MAY OF pluggi OFFICIA Public, Stat KARA E PO Boo	DI and fill ng and fill L SEAL of West Vin RAGG	ing of
TYPE 8% Gel Class A cement Description of said well was contained and further of Sworn and self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	FROM 400° 379° of monument: Stereompleted on the deponents saith resubscribe before an experience of the subscribe before a su	el 1/4" thick Plate day of not. But me thisd	O PI BY ACE W/ well name, API #	and Date	MOVEC	and and		Office work	MAY OFFICIA Public, State PO Boo Oceana, Walston exp	DI and fill ng and fill L SEAL of West Vin RAGG 1154 IV 24870 Ires April 15,	ing of ginta
TYPE 6% Gel Class A cement Description of said well was of And further of Sworn and s My commission	FROM 400° 379° of monument: Stereompleted on the deponents saith resubscribe before an experience of the subscribe before a su	el 1/4" thick Plate day of me this d	O PI BY ACE W/ well name, API #	and Date	Plugged	and and		Office work	MAY OFFICIA Public, State PO Boo Oceana, Walston exp	DI and fill ng and fill L SEAL of West Vin RAGG 1154 IV 24870 Ires April 15,	ing of